callsign
JAS84
LN860CR
LN939TW
N163EB
UAL1768
JBU325
NKS639
N15HR
UAL352
N1327)
BAWG0T
ASA770
SWA2096
SWA1515
UAL2067
FDX3150
UAL397
DCM4082
N733K
UAL1640
LN35LJ

ac_type
CL60
C560
C560
F2TH
B739
A320
A320
CL30
B738
C525
B772
B739
B737
B738
B738
B752
B738
75
F2TH
B738
L35

registration

N712AG
N860CR
N939TW
N163EB
N62889
N645JB
N643NK
N15HR
N33292
N1327)
GVIIY
N280AK
N232WN
N8656B
N76269
N794FD
N26215
N917BD
N733K
N14219
N35U

dep_time dep_af dep rwy

KCMH
KCRG
KIQF
MMSD
KIAH
KIFK
KDTW
07FA
KSFO
K3J7
EGKK
KSEA
KSDF
TJSJ
KIAH
KAFW
KORD
KDHN
KSDF
KEWR
MWCR

des_time

11/5/2019 0:06

11/5/2019 0:37
11/5/2019 16:44
11/5/2019 16:51
11/5/2019 16:54
11/5/2019 17:01
11/5/2019 17:15
11/5/2019 17:18
11/5/2019 17:23
11/5/2019 17:26
11/5/2019 17:28
11/5/2019 17:31
11/5/2019 17:34
11/5/2019 17:35
11/5/2019 17:38
11/5/2019 17:58
11/5/2019 18:00
11/5/2019 18:14
11/5/2019 18:15
11/5/2019 22:54
11/5/2019 23:32

des_af
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_rwy jet_type

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED
FAA ASSIGNED



